WEMMH Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1.	Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
	Scott A. Miller	Name: <u>Facet Analytical Services and Technology,</u> <u>LLC</u>					
		Internal Address:					
١		Street Address: P.O. Box 840					
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	3,34, 40,0					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	O'the Development					
	Execution Date(s) September 8, 2005	City: Beech Grove					
		State: Indiana ,					
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: U.S.A.					
	Government Interest Assignment	Zip: <u>46107</u>					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
	Other						
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
	. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.						
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	10/793,722	•					
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5.	5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved:						
l	Name: Michael A. Benefield, Reg. No. 55,999	1					
ı							
	Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	McNett & Henry, LLP						
	Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	☐ Enclosed					
	City: Indianapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1458					
	Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1458 Expiration Date 04-06					
	<del>-</del>	b. Deposit Account Number					
	Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 Email Address: kgandy@uspatent.com	Authorized User Name M A Benefield					
$\vdash$	11 1-12	<u> </u>					
9.	Signature: Signature	September 8 , 2005 Date					
	oignature						
ŀ	Michael A. Benefield	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
<u></u>	Name of Person Signing  Document to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0141 or malled to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
l h	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail						
In:	in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:						
Na	me (Print/Type) Noreitta K. gropp						
Sig	mature novietta X. Trop	Date September 8 , 2005					

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 7/05)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016752 FRAME: 0667

71001-3:MAB:361818

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott A. Miller, having an address of 117 South 11th Avenue, Beech Grove, Indiana 46107 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention entitled CALIBRATION STANDARDS, METHODS, AND KITS FOR WATER DETERMINATION for which Assignor has made an application for Letters Patent of the United States (Serial No. 10/793,722, filed March 5, 2004); and

WHEREAS, Facet Analytical Services and Technology, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana having an address of P.O. Box 840, Beech Grove, Indiana 46107 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon and claim the benefit of the filing date thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising there from, including any and all divisions, continuations and applications claiming the benefit of the filing date thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT 10/793,722 71001-3 Page I of 2

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	<u>08</u>	_day of_	SATEMEN	2005.
				11

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

<u>Jacqualine M. Fike</u>
Nother Public

Printed: <u>Jacqualine M. Pike</u>

My Commission Expires:

February 25, 2007

Resident of Marion County

**ASSIGNMENT 10/793,722** 71001-3 Page 2 of 2

## WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HENRY LLP

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER
111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

Main: (317) 634-3456

Fax: (317) 637-7561

www.uspatent.com

## FAX COVER SHEET

Date: Thursday, September 08, 2005

Number of Pages: Cover sheet plus <u>1</u> page(s)

To: USPTO Assignment Div.

Company:

Your Reference:

Fax Number: 703-306-5995

From: Michael A. Benefield (mbenefield@uspatent.com)

Our Reference: 071001-000003

Comments: Executed Assignment for Serial No. 10/793,722

Recordation form cover sheet for

Serial No. 10/793,722 Cr. Card Charge Form

Fee Transmittal

CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT REQUESTED IF CHECKED:

冈

ORIGINAL COPY AND ANY ENCLOSURES WILL NOT BE SENT

If an error occurs during transmission please contact us at: (317) 634-3456

## THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE.

It may contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or trade secret information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the facsimile (and all copies) to the sender by mail at the above address. The sender will reimburse you for reasonable expenses incurred The Richard Copies.

RECORDED: 09/08/2005 REEL: 016752 FRAME: 0670